FORM PTO-1618 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 11/99) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/99) TRADEMAR		U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached orig	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Regal Ware, Inc.	Name:	West Bend Housewares, LLC
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 31, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ATTORNEY DO A. Trademark Application No.(s)	designation is attached: {Designations must be a separ Additional name(s) & address(s	nization:Illinois he United States, a domestic representative
Additional numbers attach	d? □Yes ⊠No	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Correspondent name and address: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	6. Total number of prop	erties involved: <u>12</u>
Attorneys At Law 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: <u>Judith L. Grubner</u> at telephone no. (312) 222-0800 or fax no. (312) 222-0818		
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via fax number 703-306-5995 on Novembes 11-12 2003. Date: 11 15 03 Dawn Temig		arged to deposit account No. 50-1965
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Charges to deposit account	mation is true and correct are authorized.	11/5/03 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Regal Ware, Inc., of 1675 Reigle Drive, Kewaskum, Wisconsin 53040, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner by adoption and use of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration; Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to West Bend Housewares, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of each Trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of all rights referred to in this Assignment and has secured them from any and all parties that have claimed, or may claim, or that might claim such rights by, through or under Assignor. Assignor further warrants that it has not abandoned the Trademarks through non-use of the Trademarks. This Assignment is to be interpreted according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

The undersigned, David R. Beine, declares that he is the Vice President & General Counsel of Assignor and is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Witness the hand and seal of Assignor this 31st day of July, 2003.

) SS COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

Personally came before me this 31st day of July, 2003, the above named David R. Beine, the Vice President & General Counsel of Regal Ware, Inc., to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as such officer as the free act and deed of said corporation, and by its authority.

[SEAL]

My Commission expires: February 5, 2006

Brew N SERVE Class Docket No BREW N SERVE 11 9513.18033 JUST FOR DINNER 11 9513.18033 ONE HOUR BREAD EXPRESS 11 9513.18093 PERFECT THMING 11 9513.18093 SERN SERVE (stylized) 11 9513.18093 SERN SERVE (stylized) 11 9513.18109 SENSA-TEMP 11 9513.18109 THE ENTERTAINER 11 9513.18105 THE ENTERTAINER 11 9513.18105 THE DITTONAL SHAPE 9 9513.18113 TRADITIONAL SHAPE 9 9513.18113 TRADITIONAL SHAPE 1 9513.18035-CA 1ssued ON-CALL 9 9513.18113 1ssued ON-CALL 9 9513.18036-CA 1ssued		;	;	,	;	1	/
1 9513.18023 1 9513.18023 1 9513.18023 1 9513.18068 1 9513.18068 1 9513.18068 1 9513.18069 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18109 9 9513.18062-CA 9 9513.18068-CA 9 9513.18068-CA 9 9513.18068-CA 9 9513.18068-CA 1 95	Trademark	Class	Docket No	Status	Reg. No	Issue Date	
1 9513.18310 1 9513.18310 1 9513.18083 1 9513.18083 1 9513.18083 1 9513.18093 1 9513.18093 1 9513.18103 1 9513.18103 1 9513.18113 1 9513.18088-CAL	ERVE	=	9513.18025	lssued	1,815,797	1/11/1994	wd*
F BREAD EXPRESS	DINNER	=	9513.183,10	Issued	2,528,397	1/8/2002	7
F (stylized)	R BREAD EXPRESS	=	9513.18083	Issued	2,356,087	6/6/2000	
F (stylized) F		=	9513.18084	Issued	2,416,549	12/26/2000	
E (stylized)	(sylized)	=	9513.18094	Renewed	992,410	9/3/1974	*
7. 9513.18105 CGE 7 9513.18105 RTAINER RTAINER RAL SHAPE 11 9513.18103 11 9513.18103 11 9513.18113 11 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18083-CA 11 9513.18088-CAL 11 9513.18098-CAL	E (stylized)	=	9513.18099	Renewed	986,822	6/25/1974	પ !-
GE 7 9513.18105 RTAINER 11 9513.18103 NAL SHAPE 11 9513.18113 1ER 11 9513.18113 1ER 23 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 24 9513.18082-CN 25 9513.18082-CN 26 9513.18088-CA B 27 9513.18113 28 9513.18082-CN 29 9513.18088-CA B 21 9513.18088-CA CA 21 9513.18088-CA B	4	σ.	9513.18100	Renewed	1,085,398	2/14/1978	•
FTAINER FTA	> -	=	9513.18105	Renewed	008'060'1	5/9/1978	•
NAL SHAPE NAL SHAPE II 9513.18013 FER Trademark Class Docket No N/a 9513.18016-CA 9 9513.18082-JP 11 9513.18088-BH 11 9513.18088-CA B 11 9513.1808-CA B 11 9513.1808-CA B 11	Ġ.	_	9513,18109	Issued	2,173,809	7/14/1998	•
FER Trademark Class Docket No Trademark P 9513.18113 A 9513.18113 BINNER P 9513.18082-JP B 8513.18082-JP B 9513.18082-JP B 9513.18088-BH B 9513.18088-BH B 9513.18088-CA B B 9513.1808-CA B B 9513.18088-CA B B 9513.1808-CA B B 9513.18088-CA B B 9513.18088-CA B B 9513.18088-CA B B	RTAINER	=	9513.18039	Issued	2,321,490	2/22/2000	_
Trademark Class Docket No Trademark Class Docket No 1/4 9513.18310-CA 23 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 24 9513.18082-CN 25 9513.18082-CN 26 9513.18088-CN 27 9513.18088-CN 28 9513.18088-CA 29 9513.18088-CA 20 9513.18088-CA 20 9513.18088-CA 21 9513.18088-CA 22 9513.18088-CA 23 9513.18088-CA 24 9513.18088-CA 25 9513.18088-CA 26 9513.18088-CA 27 9513.18088-CA 28 9513.18088-CA 29 9513.18088-CA 20 9513.18088-CA	NAL SHAPE	=	9513.18111	Issued	2,218,810	6661/61/1	Φ.
Class Docket No 1/a 9513.18310-CA 9 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-JP 11 9513.18088-CA 11 9513.18088-CA B	ISR		9513.18113	Renewed	1,228,820	2/22/1983	~
PINNER 9 9513.18010-CA 23 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 24 9513.18083-CA 25 9513.18088-CA 26 9513.18088-CA 27 9513.18088-CA 28 9513.18088-CA 29 9513.18088-CA 20 9513.18088-CA 20 9513.18088-CA 20 9513.18088-CA 21 9513.18088-CA 21 9513.18088-CA 22 9513.18088-CA 23 9513.18088-CA 24 9513.18088-CA 25 9513.18088-CA 26 9513.18088-CA 27 9513.18088-CA 28 9513.18088-CA		Docket		Country	Reg. No	Issue Date	Date
9 9513.18082-CN 23 9513.18082-CN 11 9513.18083-CA 11 9513.18088-CA 11 9513.18088-CAL		9513.18310-C		Canada	TMA551,181		9/20/2001
23 9513.18082-JP 11 9513.18083-CA 11 9513.18088-BH 11 9513.18088-CA B 11 9513.18088-CAL 11 9513.18088-CAL 11 9513.18088-CAL 11 9513.18088-CRE 11 9513.18088-CRE 11 9513.18088-CRE 11 9513.18088-CRE		9513.18082-C		China	744.1	1,447,359 9/2	9/21/2000
R BREAD EXPRESS 11 9513.18083-CA 11 9513.18088-BH 11 9513.18088-CAL	23	9513.!8082-JP		apan	7,066	2,066,638 7/2.	8861722/1
11 9513.18088-BH 1/a 9513.18088-CA B 11 9513.18088-CA L 11 9513.18088-CA E 11 9513.18088-CR E 11 9513.18088-CR E 11 9513.18088-SA 11 9513.18088-VASH 11 9513.18093-CA	R BREAD EXPRESS	9513,18083-C		Canada	TMA532,703		9/14/2000
II 9513.18088-CA B II 9513.18088-CAL II 9513.18088-KW II 9513.18088-ORE II 9513.18088-SA II 9513.18088-WASH II 9513.18098-WASH	Ξ	9513.18089-8		Bahrain		9,072 11.72	11/27/11984
11 9513.18088-CAL 11 9513.18088-KW 11 9513.18088-ORE 11 9513.18088-SA 11 9513.18088-WASH 1/a 9513.18093-CA	nfa	9513.18088-C		Canada	TMA299,485		1725/1985
9513.18088-KW 9513.18088-ORE 9513.18088-SA 9513.18088-WASH 9513.18093-CA	=	95 3, 8088-C	_	California	77	72,771 4/4	4/6/1984
1 9513.18088-ORE	=	9513.18088-K		Kuwait	~	16,579 2/28	2/28/1985
11 9513,18088-SA 11 9513,18088-VVASH 11 9513,18093-CA	Ξ	95 3, 8088-0		Oregon	Ē	T-15757 4	4/5/1984
11 9513,18098-VVASH n/a 9513,18093-CA	Ξ	9513,18088-5/		Saudi Arabia	5	190/17	1/6/1/889
n/a 9513, 8093-CA	Ξ	9513,18088-W		Washington	2	23157 5/2	5/23/1994
		9513,18093-C		Canada	TMA241,830		3/28/1980
SLO-COOKER PLUS II 9513.18101-AR Issued	KER PLUS	95)3,/8[0I-A		Argentina	1,829	1,829,329 571	5/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0731

SLO-COOKER PLUS	ው	9513.IBIOI-BR	penssl	Brazil	6,893,015	3/25/1979
SLO-COOKER PLUS	11 '60 '20	07, 09, 11 9513.18101-8X	penssi	Benelux	351,820	5/26/1978
SLO-COOKER PLUS	=	9513.18101-FR	Issued	France	1,459,123	4/6/1988
STIR CRAZY	n/a	9513.18105-CA	Renewed	Canada	TMA238,299	12/14/1979
THE SLO-COOKER PLUS & design	=	9513.18102-CH	penssi	Switzerland	P-296,916	8/7/1978

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0732